
NOV 14
CONVENING

AGENDA

Partner Introductions
Theatre Lawrence
Audio-Reader
Lawrence Arts Center
Mid-America Arts Alliance (MAAA)
Kansas National Federation of the Blind

Project Overview
Participant Introductions 
Audio Description Presentation
Small Group Discussion 
(Split into small groups by organization or topic
interest with Zoom attendees in one or two breakout
rooms online. Workspace provided on back page.)
Small Group Reporting
Q&A / Next Convening / Next Steps

Audio-Reader Presenters
Nick Carswell (nickcarswell@ku.edu) 

Martha Kehr (mkehr@ku.edu)

FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2025 | 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
THEATRE LAWRENCE CONFERENCE ROOM / ZOOM HYBRID

10:00am  

       
10:15am     
10:25am     
10:40am 
11:15am   

          
11:30am             
11:55am             



GROUP
ACTIVITY

INSTRUCTIONS: For ~15 minutes, discuss ideas for bringing audio description
to your place of work including physically (building, office space) and digitally
(website, promotional materials). Make sure to choose a reporter/note-taker
who is willing to share your group’s ideas with the room.

THANK YOU FOR PARTICIPATING!


