



Arts Accessibility Forum

2025-26



NOV 14
**CONVENING
AGENDA**



FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2025 | 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
THEATRE LAWRENCE CONFERENCE ROOM / ZOOM HYBRID

10:00am	Partner Introductions <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Theatre Lawrence• Audio-Reader• Lawrence Arts Center• Mid-America Arts Alliance (MAAA)• Kansas National Federation of the Blind
10:15am	Project Overview
10:25am	Participant Introductions
10:40am	Audio Description Presentation
11:15am	Small Group Discussion (Split into small groups by organization or topic interest with Zoom attendees in one or two breakout rooms online. Workspace provided on back page.)
11:30am	Small Group Reporting
11:55am	Q&A / Next Convening / Next Steps

Audio-Reader Presenters

Nick Carswell (nickcarswell@ku.edu)
Martha Kehr (mkehr@ku.edu)



INSTRUCTIONS: For ~15 minutes, discuss ideas for bringing **audio description** to your place of work including physically (building, office space) and digitally (website, promotional materials). Make sure to choose a reporter/note-taker who is willing to share your group's ideas with the room.

THANK YOU FOR PARTICIPATING!